PE54.21-P-2108-60DA Legend of wiring diagram for rear SAM
control unit with fuse and relay module (N10/2)
MODEL 211
Control unit N10/2, Sheet 1
Code Designation Coordinates
A0 Color code key 80L
A7/3 SBC hydraulic unit 40L
B4/1 Left tank half fuel level sensor 47L
B4/2 Right tank half fuel level sensor 46L
E3 Left taillamp 17L
25L
E3e2 Outer left taillamp, parking lamp, rear fog lamp 18L
E3e3 Left backup lamp 16L
E3e4 Left stop lamp 17L
18L
E3e5 Inner left taillamp, rear fog lamp 16L
E3e7 Inner left turn signal lamp 17L
25L
E3e9 Left stop lamp, taillamp and parking lamp 25L
E4 Right taillamp 22L
26L
E4e1 Outer right turn signal lamp 23L
27L
E4e2 Outer right taillamp, parking lamp, rear fog lamp 23L
E4e3 Right backup lamp 20L
E4e4 Right stop lamp 22L
E4e5 Inner right taillamp, rear fog lamp 21L
E4e7 Inner right turn signal lamp 21L
E4e9 Right stop lamp, taillamp and parking lamp 27L
E15/8 Left load compartment lamp 10L
E15/9 Right load compartment lamp 12L
E18/1 Luggage compartment lamp 14L
E19/1 Left license plate lamp 4L
E19/2 Right license plate lamp 6L
E21 Center high-mounted stop lamp 7L
9L
E40 Trunk lid ambient lamp 3L
F33 Rear prefuse box 1L
F33f79 Fuse 79 1K
M3 Fuel pump 49L
M44 Charge air cooler circulation pump 51L
N3/9 CDI control unit 65L
66L
N3/10 ME-SFI [ME] control unit 65L
N10/1 Driver-side SAM control unit with fuse and relay module 62L
62L
N10/2 Rear SAM control unit with fuse and relay module 4A
12A
20A
28A
36A
44A
52A
60A
68A
77A
N10/2f1 Fuse 1 71C
N10/2f2 Fuse 2 73C
N10/2f4 Fuse 4 48C
N10/2f7 Fuse 7 31C
N10/2f11 Fuse 11 28C
N10/2kA Fuel pump relay 49A
N10/2kB Relay 2, circuit 15R 27A
N10/2kD Rear wiper relay 30A
Copyright DaimlerChrysler AG  25.02.2011 CD-Ausgabe G/09/05 . This WIS print-out will not be recorded by Modification services. Page 1
N32/1 Driver front seat adjustment control unit with memory 72L
N32/2 Front passenger front seat adjustment control unit with memory 76L
N111 Rear door control unit 30L
S88/4 Pawl rotary tumbler switch 34L
S88/6 Trunk lid contact switch 38L
S88/8 Trunk lid external operation switch 36L
U57 Valid for station wagon 8E
24E
U58 Valid for sedans and LWB sedans 4E
13E
33E
U71 Valid for seat adjustment with memory 71F
U137 Valid for engine 112 and 113 52F
U285 Valid for partially electric seat adjustment 68F
U292 Valid for all except E 55 AMG 48F
U320 Valid for engine 628 60G
64G
U425 Valid for E 55 AMG 50F
U739 Valid for engine 271 60F
U740 Valid for engine 646 60F
U741 Valid for engine 647 60F
U742 Valid for engine 648 56F
U819 Valid for engine 272 52F
U828 Valid for super low emission 45F
48F
U880 Valid for engine 642 56F
U882 Valid for engine 629 56F
U913 Not valid for super low emission 45F
48F
W2 Ground (right front, at lamp unit) 51G
W6 Ground (left wheelhouse in luggage compartment) 7E
20E
49E
W6/1 Ground (left taillamp in luggage compartment) 26E
X30/7 Left voltage distributor (CAN) connector 43L
X30/9 Circuit 15 voltage distributor 78L
X36/3 Fuel pump wiring harness connector 45H
48H
X62 Rpm sensor connector (signals) 40H
Z6/20 Rear-end door ground connector sleeve 5H
6H
8H
11H
14H
19H
26H
35G
Copyright DaimlerChrysler AG  25.02.2011 CD-Ausgabe G/09/05 . This WIS print-out will not be recorded by Modification services. Page 2